## TOWN OF PITKIN RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING OFFICIAL POSTING LOCATIONS FOR THE TOWN OF PITKIN, COLORADO

## RESOLUTION NO. 2 SERIES 2025

WHEREAS, the Town of Pitkin, Colorado Board of Trustees/Board of Health regularly holds meetings that are public meetings open to the public at all times; and

WHEREAS, CRS 24-6-402 (2)(c) provides that a local public body shall be deemed to have given full and timely notice if the notice of the meeting is posted in a designated public place within the boundaries of the local public body no less than twenty-four hours prior to the holding of the meeting. The public place or places for posting such notice shall be designated annually at the local public body's first regular meeting of each calendar year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the official posting locations for the Town of Pitkin, Colorado, shall be the indoor bulletin board located in the Post Office in the Town of Pitkin at 419 Main Street, Pitkin, Colorado 81241, which is accessible to the public 24 hours per day; and on the official Town of Pitkin website located at https://townofpitkin.colorado.gov

INTRODUCED, PASSED and ADOPTED this 20th day of January 2025.

TOWN OF PITKIN, COLORADO BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PITKIN, COLORADO

	Tom Gibb, Mayor pro tem
TTEST:	
Sara Gibb, Town Clerk	